
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 420 

595 
For Official Use 

| i | | 

Company Number 

i 
| 07370127 

Encore Eco Kitchens Limited 

!/We 

M D Hardy, 35 Ludgate Hill, Birmingham, B3 1EH 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 
as at 03 Apnl 2014 

Signed 41. 4 Alay Aaa 
TJ 

Date 04 April 2014 

Poppleton & Appleby 
35 Ludgate Hill 

Birmingham 

B3 1EH 

Ref Z558/MDH/GJB/KEJ/JS/LG 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

Insolvency Section |! 

M
O
N
D
A
Y
 

For Official Use 

! Post Room 

| 

nH 
07/04/2014 #9 

COMPANIES HOUSE



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Encore Eco Kitchens Limited 

on the 3 April 2014 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| beheve that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

y 
Full Name brat ava Jones ~—DoT- 

Signed lowed <> 

Dated Blu liw , 



Encore Eco Kitchens Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 3 April 2014 

A- Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge 

Assets subject to floating charge 

Plant & Machinery 6,395 00 18,500 00 

Office Furniture & Equip 2,465 00 1,500 00 

Stock in Trade 2,000 00 750 00 

Cash in Hand 4,777 00 4,777 00 
Book Debts 18,527 00 13,895 00 

Uncharged assets: 

Estimated total assets avatiable for preferential creditors 39,422 00 

Date aleliy Signature Set CD. 



Encore Eco Kitchens Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 3 April 2014 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 39,422 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

Wages Employees 6,804 28 

6,804 28 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 32,617 72 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NIL 

32,617 72 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 9,523 54 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge hoiders 23,094 18 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

Lloyds TSB Bank Plc 69,676 00 
BCRS Ltd 34,466 00 

104,142 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges __ (81,047 82) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down} 9,523 54 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 9,523 54 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Trade & Expense Creditors 40,1293 90 

HM Revenue & Customs PAYE/NI 10,691 30 

Mrs H Jones-Dutt Petty Cash 826 79 

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 5,987 34 

Redundancy Fund 10,066 80 
Mrs H Jones Dutt - Unpaid Wages 43,072 44 

110,774 57 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (101,251 03) 

Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 81,047 82 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (182,298 85) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 

100 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members _____(182,398 85) 

Signature ref oo Date 3 | vl [t 